

City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

Legislation Details

File #: ID 20-001527 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: In control: City Council 11/2/2020 On agenda: Final action: 11/19/2020 11/19/2020

Title: Actions pertaining to the Blackstone Avenue and Abby Street Corridors (from Divisadero Street to

Olive Avenue) Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) Adaptive Project - Bid File No. 3759 (Council

Districts 3 and 7)

Adopt a finding of Categorical Exemption per staff's determination, pursuant to Section 15301 1.

(c) Class 1 of the California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines (CEQA)

***RESOLUTION - 42nd Amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2020-159 appropriating \$301,000 for the Blackstone Avenue and Abby Street Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) Adaptive Project from McKinley Avenue to Divisadero Street (Requires 5 affirmative votes) (Subject to Mayor's veto)

Award a construction contract in the amount of \$1,420,012 to Audeamus Inc., dba Sebastian

of Fresno, CA, as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder

Sponsors: **Public Works Department**

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-001527 Vicinity Map, 2. 20-001527 CEQA Notice of Exception, 3. 20-001527 42nd Amendment

to the AAR Resolution No 2020 159, 4. 20-001527 Bid Evaluation, 5. 20-001527 Fiscal Impact

Statement, 6. 20-001527 Standardized Contract

Ver. **Action By** Date Action Result 11/19/2020 1 City Council adopted